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QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 
 

1. Question 
 I have a touch screen right behind Z12 power pack, is this the correct location? 

1. Answer 
 This is the correct location. 

2. Question 
I have a four scene controller located in T-bar ceiling area just outside the range, I’d like 
to know what function you’d like to have from that location and I think we might be able 
to change it to a four pole dimmer instead. 

2. Answer 
A four scene controller is not required in this location. The switch in this location is to 
control the lighting in room S14. 

3. Question 
I don’t see location for Z14 power pack, so I show it next to one of the Z14 fixture. 
Please let me know if I need relocate it. 

3. Answer 
 This is an acceptable location. 

4. Question 
On drawing E1.2, it shows there is a RS232 interface, I’d like to know a little bit more on 
the purpose for this module. nLight RS232 device will take RS232 inputs from third party 
device then it can trigger a preset. Looks like Targeting system control panel has RS232 
output that can be connected to it, if this is the case, that’ll be fine. If targeting system 
control panel doesn’t have RS232 output, we will have to look at other solution for this.  

4. Answer 
 The targeting system is to have an RS232 output. 

5. Question 
Per your lighting control schematic, looks like we don’t need nLight Bridge, all power 
packs, touch screen controllers and low voltage switch/dimmer can be connected in a 
daisy chain format then back to nLight Gateway directly. Please let me know if this is 
acceptable. 

5. Answer 
Bridge to remain to tie-in the targeting system, LAN connection and different control 
switches as indicated on the drawings. 


